## SB205\_L.003 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>State, Veterans, & Military Affairs</u>. <u>SB25-205</u> be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 8 insert:

"(4) IF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ALLOWS A FEDERAL FIREARMS 2 3 LICENSEE TO ACCESS THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT'S FIREARM TRACING 4 PROGRAM TO ALLOW THE FEDERAL FIREARMS LICENSEE TO PERFORM A 5 FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER CHECK, THE FEDERAL FIREARMS LICENSEE MAY 6 PERFORM THE FIREARMS SERIAL NUMBER CHECK THEMSELF. THE FEDERAL 7 FIREARMS LICENSEE IS STILL SUBJECT TO THE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 8 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION. THIS SUBSECTION (4) WILL 9 TAKE EFFECT AS SOON AS THE TECHNOLOGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE FOR A 10 FEDERAL FIREARMS LICENSEE TO PERFORM A FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER 11 SEARCH IS AVAILABLE.".

- 12 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 13 Page 3, line 17, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".
- 14 Page 4, line 6, strike "(4);" and substitute "(5);".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*